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Sec. 2. DEEDS ENTITLED TO RECORDING.

~ 
Deeds executed in the name of tli_e housing authority 9_f_‘ §jt_._ Louis Park gn Q; 

after October 1, 198-5, ~s—h—all _b_e egtitled :9 recording in t_h_e 9_f 
the county where §e_:1l property owned by the housing and redevelopment author- 
Ereferred t_o i_n section _l_ i_s situated. ~~

~

~ 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This a_ct _i§ effective tl1_e glgy after compliance with Minnesota Statutes, 

section 645.021, subdivision _3_, by t_h§ c_ity council r_)_i_'tl1_e gig gf & _I:9_1_1§ Lari 
~~ Presented to the governor May 5, 1989

~

~ 

Signed by the governor May 9, 1989, 1:33 p.rn. 

CHAPTER 81—H.F.No. 100 
An act relating to state government; regulating part-time employees and employment 

policies; amending Minnesota Statutes 1988, sections 16.4.11, subdivision 3; and 43A.24, 
subdivision 1, and by adding a subdivision; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 
43/1.25. 

~~~~

~ BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

~ Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section l6A.l1, subdivision 3, is amended 
to read:~

~ Subd. 3. PART TWO: DETAILED BUDGET. Part two of the budget, the 
detailed budget estimates both of expenditures and revenues, shall also include 
statements of the bonded indebtedness of the state, showing the actual amount 
of the debt service for at least the past two completed fiscal years, and the 
estimated amount for the current fiscal year and for the next two fiscal years, the 
debt authorized and unissued, the condition of the sinking funds, and the bor- 
rowing capacity. It shall also contain any statements on the financial plan which 
the governor believes desirable or which may be required by the legislature. The 
detailed estimates shall include the budget request of each agency arranged in 
tabular form so it may readily be compared with the governor’s budget for each 
agency. They shall also include, as part of each agency’s organization chart, a 
summary of the personnel employed by the agency, showing the complement 
approved by the legislature for the current biennium, additional complement 
positions authorized through the governor or the commissioner, positions trans- 
ferred into or out of the agency, additional part—time and seasonal positions and 
the number of employees of all kinds employed by the agency on June 30 of the 
last complete fiscal year. To the extent praetieal; T_l1_e:_ surnmag o_fg1_e number of employees must list employees by employment status, including lg n_o_t limited 

~~~
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~~ 
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t_o_ full-time unlimited, part-time unlimited full~time g part-time seasorLl, inter- 
mittent, full-time 9; part-time temporary, full-time _g1_' part-time emergency, gig 
other. The summary of personnel shall also be shown for each functional 
division of the agency, and for each fund and type of appropriation.

~ 
Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 43A.24, subdivision 1, is amended 

to read: 

Subdivision 1. GENERAL. Employees, including persons on layoff from a 
civil service position, grid employees 1 gr; employed Ii thi f_ull tim_e, shall 
be eligible for state paid life insurance and hospital, medical and dental benefits 
as provided in collective bargaining agreements or plans established pursuant to 
section 43A.l8. 

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 43A.24, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: - 

Subd. ; REPORT. fiy J anuagy _l_ pf odd-numbered. year, tl1_e commis- 
sioner m_us; submit a report _t_c_> t_l§ legislative commission Q employee relations 
showing th_e percentage o_f employees i_n jo_b classification that receive th_e @ stite contribution $1 3113 percentagg ply; receive a_1 partial state contribution Q fig insurance, hospital, medical, a_n_d dental benefits. @ report mustg 
which jg classes are male-dominated, female—dominated, @ balanced. 

Sec. 4. REPEALER.~
~
~
~

~ 

~~ 

~~

~ 

~~

~ 
~~

~ 

Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 43A.25, i_s repealed. 

Presented to the governor May 5, 1989 
Signed by the governor May 9, 1989, 10:32 a.m. 

CHAPTER 82—H.F.No. 595 

An act relating to housing; providing for relocating residential buildings; amending 
Minnesota Statutes 1988, sections 168.61, subdivision 3; and 462.357, subdivision 1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section l6B.61, subdivision 3, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 3. SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS. (a) SPACE FOR COMMUTER 
VANS. The code must require that any parking ramp or other parking facility 
constructed in accordance with the code include an appropriate number of 
spaces suitable for the parking of motor vehicles having a capacity of seven to 
16 persons and which are principally used to provide prearranged commuter 
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